8:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

District 6-5A Track and Field Championships
Schedule of Events

Monday, April 13,2015

Day 1

Coaches’ Meeting (Field House)

Check-in Weight Implements for the Pool
Once implements are pooled, athletes cannot remove implements from the pool
until the event is completed. A certified scale will be used.

Field Event Workers’ Meeting (Field House)

Field Events

Three (3) preliminary attempts
Top eight (8) performers advance to finals

Three (3) additional jumps/throws in Finals

All jumps/throws marked are counted toward overall finish

Varsity Pole Vault
Varsity Long Jump
Varsity Discus

JV Shot Put

JV Triple Jump

JV High Jump

Running Preliminaries

3:00PM

3:30PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
5:00PM
6:00PM

100M Hurdles

110M Hurdles

100M

400M

300M Hurdles
3200M Run (FINAL)
200M

10:00AM 12:00PM

Boys
Girls
Boys
Boys
Boys

Girls

Girls
Boys
Girls
Girls
Girls

Boys

JVG/IVG

JVB/VB
JVG/VG/IVB/VB
JVG/VG/IVB/VB
JVIVGIIVIVB
JVG/VG/IVB/VB
JVG/VG/IVB/VB



11:30 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:00 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

District 6-5A Track and Field Championships
Schedule of Events

Tuesday, April 14,2015
Day 2

Coaches Meeting—Field House

Check-in Weight Implements for the Pool
Once implements are pooled, athletes cannot remove implements from the pool
until the event is completed. A certified scale will be used.

Field Event Workers’ Meeting (Field House)

Field Events

Three (3) preliminary attempts

Top eight (8) performers advance to finals

Three (3) additional jumps/throws in Finals

All jumps/throws marked are counted toward overall finish

1:00PM 3:00PM
JV Pole Vault Boys Girls
JV Long Jump Girls Boys
JV Discus Boys Girls
Varsity Shot Put Boys Girls
Varsity Triple Jump Boys Girls
Varsity High Jump Girls Boys

Running Finals

5:50PM

6:00PM
6:20PM
6:40PM

7:00PM
7:20PM
7:40PM
8:00PM
8:20PM
8:40PM
9:00PM

National Anthem

4x100M Relay
800M

100M Hurdles
110M Hurdles
100M
4x200M Relay
400M

300M Hurdles
200M

1600M
4x400M Relay



