## District 6-5A Track and Field Championships Schedule of Events

# Monday, April 13, 2015 Day 1

8:30 a.m. Coaches' Meeting (Field House)

8:30 a.m. Check-in Weight Implements for the Pool

Once implements are pooled, athletes cannot remove implements from the pool until the event is completed. A certified scale will be used.

9:00 a.m. Field Event Workers' Meeting (Field House)

10:00 a.m. Field Events

Three (3) preliminary attempts

Top eight (8) performers advance to finals Three (3) additional jumps/throws in Finals

All jumps/throws marked are counted toward overall finish

Varsity Pole Vault	<b>10:00AM</b> Boys	12:00PM Girls
Varsity Long Jump	Girls	Boys
Varsity Discus	Boys	Girls
JV Shot Put	Boys	Girls
JV Triple Jump	Boys	Girls
JV High Jump	Girls	Boys

### **Running Preliminaries**

3:00PM	100M Hurdles	JVG/VG
	110M Hurdles	JVB/VB
3:30PM	100M	JVG/VG/JVB/VB
4:00PM	400M	JVG/VG/JVB/VB
4:30PM	300M Hurdles	JV/VG/JV/VB
5:00PM	3200M Run ( <b>FINAL</b> )	JVG/VG/JVB/VB
6:00PM	200M	JVG/VG/JVB/VB

## District 6-5A Track and Field Championships Schedule of Events

# Tuesday, April 14, 2015 Day 2

11:30 a.m. Coaches Meeting—Field House

11:30 a.m. Check-in Weight Implements for the Pool

Once implements are pooled, athletes cannot remove implements from the pool until the event is completed. A certified scale will be used.

12:00 a.m. Field Event Workers' Meeting (Field House)

1:00 p.m. Field Events

Three (3) preliminary attempts

Top eight (8) performers advance to finals Three (3) additional jumps/throws in Finals

All jumps/throws marked are counted toward overall finish

JV Pole Vault	1:00PM Boys	<b>3:00PM</b> Girls
JV Long Jump	Girls	Boys
JV Discus	Boys	Girls
Varsity Shot Put	Boys	Girls
Varsity Triple Jump	Boys	Girls
Varsity High Jump	Girls	Boys

### **Running Finals**

5:50PM	National Anthem
6:00PM	4x100M Relay
6:20PM	800M
6:40PM	100M Hurdles
	110M Hurdles
7:00PM	100M
7:20PM	4x200M Relay
7:40PM	400M
8:00PM	300M Hurdles
8:20PM	200M
8:40PM	1600M
9:00PM	4x400M Relay